



# 2016 FSRA Sculling

## Official Results (Saturday, Apr 16)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 17a: Girls Varsity 1x Heat 1 @ 08:00 AM</b>							
1st	2	ROCCS (M. Dutton)	<b>06:39.10</b>				
2nd	4	Jacksonville RC (R. McCormick)	<b>06:46.60</b>	1.9%	00:07.50	00:00:07.50	
3rd	5	Academy of the Holy Names (E. Kamm)	<b>06:55.20</b>	4.0%	00:08.60	00:00:16.10	
4th	3	Tampa Training Center B (h. messer)	<b>07:17.40</b>	9.6%	00:22.20	00:00:38.30	
5th	6	SORA (L. Finsie)	<b>07:50.70</b>	17.9%	00:33.30	00:01:11.60	
<b>Race 17b: Girls Varsity 1x Heat 2 @ 08:07 AM</b>							
1st	4	Tampa Training Center A (A. Rojas)	<b>06:52.40</b>				
2nd	3	Sarasota Crew A (V. Middleton)	<b>07:24.60</b>	7.8%	00:32.20	00:00:32.20	
3rd	6	Sarasota Crew B (T. Goode)	<b>07:48.40</b>	13.6%	00:23.80	00:00:56.00	
4th	5	Plant HS (M. Hendry)	<b>08:11.30</b>	19.1%	00:22.90	00:01:18.90	
<b>Race 18a: Boys Varsity 1x Heat 1 @ 08:14 AM</b>							
1st	2	ROCCS (C. Dossett)	<b>06:01.75</b>				
2nd	3	Jacksonville RC (A. del Rosal)	<b>06:02.17</b>	0.1%	00:00.42	00:00:00.42	
3rd	5	Miami Rowing Center (J. Sorensen)	<b>06:02.50</b>	0.2%	00:00.33	00:00:00.75	
4th	8	Sarasota Crew B (O. Temraz)	<b>06:02.79</b>	0.3%	00:00.29	00:00:01.04	
5th	1	Stewards Foundation (B. Philbin)	<b>06:16.49</b>	4.1%	00:13.70	00:00:14.74	
6th	4	North Palm Beach RC (C. Downey)	<b>06:20.96</b>	5.3%	00:04.47	00:00:19.21	
7th	6	Belen Jesuit Prep B (I. Lopez)	<b>06:26.53</b>	6.9%	00:05.57	00:00:24.78	
8th	7	Plant HS (M. Fortin)	<b>06:52.20</b>	13.9%	00:25.67	00:00:50.45	
<b>Race 18b: Boys Varsity 1x Heat 2 @ 08:21 AM</b>							
1st	6	Tampa Training Center A (L. Rojas)	<b>05:53.66</b>				
2nd	1	Tampa Training Center B (J. Leeds)	<b>05:57.16</b>	1.0%	00:03.50	00:00:03.50	
3rd	5	Belen Jesuit Prep A (J. Garcia)	<b>06:02.86</b>	2.6%	00:05.70	00:00:09.20	
4th	3	Miami Beach RC A (R. Merinfeld)	<b>06:08.36</b>	4.2%	00:05.50	00:00:14.70	
5th	8	Venice HS (K. Hubbard)	<b>06:12.63</b>	5.4%	00:04.27	00:00:18.97	
6th	4	Sarasota Crew A (G. Bowman)	<b>06:18.06</b>	6.9%	00:05.43	00:00:24.40	
7th	2	Miami Beach RC B (G. Dominguez)	<b>06:29.58</b>	10.2%	00:11.52	00:00:35.92	
8th	7	Manatee County Youth Rowing (C. Evans)	<b>06:44.76</b>	14.4%	00:15.18	00:00:51.10	
<b>Race 19a: Girls Varsity 2x Heat 1 @ 08:28 AM</b>							
1st	6	Ransom HS (J. Rothfield)	<b>06:25.30</b>				
2nd	7	SORA (B. Borowski)	<b>06:32.30</b>	1.8%	00:07.00	00:00:07.00	
3rd	5	Sarasota Crew A (C. Lynch)	<b>06:37.85</b>	3.3%	00:05.55	00:00:12.55	
4th	3	Academy of the Holy Names (J. DiFabrizio)	<b>06:48.65</b>	6.1%	00:10.80	00:00:23.35	
5th	8	Hillsborough HS (A. Edwards)	<b>06:49.55</b>	6.3%	00:00.90	00:00:24.25	
6th	1	Evans RC (V. Stewart)	<b>06:52.78</b>	7.1%	00:03.23	00:00:27.48	
7th	4	Melbourne HS (T. Henke)	<b>06:58.82</b>	8.7%	00:06.04	00:00:33.52	
8th	2	Miami Rowing Center (P. Suarez)	<b>07:05.30</b>	10.4%	00:06.48	00:00:40.00	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 19b: Girls Varsity 2x Heat 2 @ 08:35 AM</b>							
1st	5	Jax Episcopal School (M. Wothe)	06:13.57				
2nd	6	Stanton River Bank Rowing (S. Thurson)	06:25.12	3.1%	00:11.55	00:00:11.55	
3rd	3	Stewards Foundation (B. Page)	06:32.82	5.2%	00:07.70	00:00:19.25	
4th	4	ROCCS (M. Moser)	06:37.77	6.5%	00:04.95	00:00:24.20	
5th	7	Sarasota Scullers (S. Hillman)	06:48.67	9.4%	00:10.90	00:00:35.10	
6th	8	St. Edwards School (M. Taylor)	06:55.27	11.2%	00:06.60	00:00:41.70	
7th	2	Plant HS (C. Migliore)	07:19.67	17.7%	00:24.40	00:01:06.10	
8th	1	Sarasota Crew B (M. Schofield)	07:25.47	19.2%	00:05.80	00:01:11.90	
<b>Race 20a: Boys Varsity 2x Heat 1 @ 08:42 AM</b>							
1st	4	Tampa Prep (L. Smith)	05:31.50				
2nd	6	Evans RC (W. Dietrich)	05:35.10	1.1%	00:03.60	00:00:03.60	
3rd	5	Sarasota Crew A (E. Homeister)	05:35.88	1.3%	00:00.78	00:00:04.38	
4th	3	Belen Jesuit Prep (A. Artime)	06:01.03	8.9%	00:25.15	00:00:29.53	
5th	7	Sarasota Crew B (C. Marshall)	06:09.33	11.4%	00:08.30	00:00:37.83	
6th	2	SORA (C. Blanchard)	06:25.51	16.3%	00:16.18	00:00:54.01	
<b>Race 20b: Boys Varsity 2x Heat 2 @ 08:49 AM</b>							
1st	6	ROCCS (J. Huffman)	05:33.66				
2nd	4	Miami Beach RC (A. Martinez)	05:43.15	2.8%	00:09.49	00:00:09.49	
3rd	7	St. Edwards School (G. read)	05:55.56	6.6%	00:12.41	00:00:21.90	
4th	2	Sarasota Scullers (C. Koehler)	05:59.11	7.6%	00:03.55	00:00:25.45	
5th	5	Plant HS (P. Hampton)	06:04.86	9.4%	00:05.75	00:00:31.20	
	3	University School (C. Riegelhaupt)	Did Not Finish				
<b>Race 21a: Girls Varsity 4x Heat 1 @ 08:56 AM</b>							
1st	5	Plant HS (R. Hendry)	05:54.20				
2nd	4	Tampa Training Center (M. Rey)	05:59.45	1.5%	00:05.25	00:00:05.25	
3rd	6	Space Coast Crew (T. De Zayas)	06:17.64	6.6%	00:18.19	00:00:23.44	
4th	3	Manatee County Youth Rowing (L. Derrick)	06:46.02	14.6%	00:28.38	00:00:51.82	
5th	2	Sarasota Crew B (a. naguib)	07:03.83	19.7%	00:17.81	00:01:09.63	
<b>Race 21b: Girls Varsity 4x Heat 2 @ 09:03 AM</b>							
1st	4	Stewards Foundation (A. Ball)	05:44.50				
2nd	5	Sarasota Crew A (M. Brown)	05:51.75	2.1%	00:07.25	00:00:07.25	
3rd	2	Sarasota Scullers (A. Irving)	06:02.10	5.1%	00:10.35	00:00:17.60	
4th	3	Boone HS (V. Camilleri)	06:20.65	10.5%	00:18.55	00:00:36.15	
5th	6	GAR (D. McGovern)	06:35.40	14.8%	00:14.75	00:00:50.90	
<b>Race 22a: Boys Varsity 4x Heat 1 @ 09:10 AM</b>							
1st	4	Miami Rowing Center (E. Andreassen)	05:00.21				
2nd	3	Belen Jesuit Prep (N. Waterhouse)	05:11.66	3.8%	00:11.45	00:00:11.45	
3rd	5	Stanton River Bank Rowing (D. Wilson)	05:17.61	5.8%	00:05.95	00:00:17.40	
4th	6	Halifax RA (B. Bay)	05:58.85	19.5%	00:41.24	00:00:58.64	
5th	2	Sarasota Crew B (A. Mead)	05:59.77	19.8%	00:00.92	00:00:59.56	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 22b: Boys Varsity 4x Heat 2 @ 09:17 AM

1st	4	Sarasota Crew A (L. Bremer)	05:03.91				
2nd	6	GAR (j. nelson)	05:06.90	1.0%	00:02.99	00:00:02.99	
3rd	5	Miami Beach RC (I. Perdomo)	05:09.56	1.9%	00:02.66	00:00:05.65	
4th	3	Plant HS (N. Seiler)	05:54.68	16.7%	00:45.12	00:00:50.77	
5th	2	St. Johns Country Day (E. Patel)	07:06.31	40.3%	01:11.63	00:02:02.40	

### Race 1a: Girls Freshman 2x Heat 1 @ 09:24 AM

1st	5	ROCCS (J. Zakaria)	07:25.24				
2nd	3	Sarasota Crew A (C. Shaw)	07:37.93	2.9%	00:12.69	00:00:12.69	
3rd	7	Evans RC (A. Bacchus)	08:06.15	9.2%	00:28.22	00:00:40.91	
4th	6	SORA (I. Boralis)	09:09.92	23.5%	01:03.77	00:01:44.68	
5th	2	University School (G. Goldstein)	09:53.09	33.2%	00:43.17	00:02:27.85	
	4	GAR (R. Rua)	Did Not Finish				

### Race 1b: Girls Freshman 2x Heat 2 @ 09:31 AM

1st	7	Halifax RA (A. Dodd)	07:11.30				
2nd	3	Plant HS (S. Urban)	07:28.74	4.0%	00:17.44	00:00:17.44	
3rd	4	North Orlando Rowing (D. Glicken)	07:31.65	4.7%	00:02.91	00:00:20.35	
4th	2	Hillsborough HS (H. Tarpein)	07:33.85	5.2%	00:02.20	00:00:22.55	
5th	5	Sarasota Scullers (M. Weerasooriya)	07:42.45	7.2%	00:08.60	00:00:31.15	
6th	6	Stanton River Bank Rowing (A. Smith)	08:01.03	11.5%	00:18.58	00:00:49.73	

### Race 1c: Girls Freshman 2x Heat 3 @ 09:38 AM

1st	4	Space Coast Crew (M. Litchfield)	07:18.74				
2nd	6	Manatee County Youth Rowing (M. Wright)	07:36.01	3.9%	00:17.27	00:00:17.27	
3rd	5	Melbourne HS (P. Costellic)	07:44.69	5.9%	00:08.68	00:00:25.95	
4th	2	Academy of the Holy Names (S. Ragano)	07:45.19	6.0%	00:00.50	00:00:26.45	
5th	3	Miami Rowing Center (V. Audisio)	07:56.05	8.5%	00:10.86	00:00:37.31	
6th	7	Sarasota Crew B (A. Long)	09:02.24	23.6%	01:06.19	00:01:43.50	

### Race 2a: Boys Freshman 2x Heat 1 @ 09:45 AM

1st	6	Miami Beach RC (M. Balan)	06:19.91				
2nd	3	Sarasota Crew A (J. Kondapalli)	06:33.14	3.5%	00:13.23	00:00:13.23	
3rd	7	SORA (B. Rodriguez)	06:36.79	4.4%	00:03.65	00:00:16.88	
4th	8	Sarasota Crew B (J. stainbrook)	06:43.69	6.3%	00:06.90	00:00:23.78	
5th	4	Miami Rowing Center (C. Padilla)	06:49.28	7.7%	00:05.59	00:00:29.37	
6th	5	Boone HS (T. McCoy)	07:23.00	16.6%	00:33.72	00:01:03.09	
7th	2	St. Johns Country Day (W. SMITH)	08:38.56	36.5%	01:15.56	00:02:18.65	

### Race 2b: Boys Freshman 2x Heat 2 @ 09:52 AM

1st	4	Ransom HS (A. Segrera)	06:01.00				
2nd	3	Halifax RA (a. grubel)	06:05.54	1.3%	00:04.54	00:00:04.54	
3rd	2	GAR (N. Furlow)	06:08.68	2.1%	00:03.14	00:00:07.68	
4th	6	Stanton River Bank Rowing (J. Crews)	06:23.33	6.2%	00:14.65	00:00:22.33	
5th	5	Belen Jesuit Prep (N. Casariego)	06:29.89	8.0%	00:06.56	00:00:28.89	
6th	7	Melbourne HS (J. Crawford)	06:31.64	8.5%	00:01.75	00:00:30.64	
7th	8	North Orlando Rowing (I. Korostenskij)	06:50.82	13.8%	00:19.18	00:00:49.82	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 2b: Boys Freshman 2x Heat 2 @ 09:52 AM</b>							
	1	Plant HS (C. Hamlin)	<b>Did Not Finish</b>				
<b>Race 3a: Girls Freshman 4x Heat 1 @ 09:59 AM</b>							
1st	4	Sarasota Crew A (J. Braz)	<b>06:16.64</b>				
2nd	5	Stanton River Bank Rowing (O. Schueth)	<b>06:36.82</b>	5.4%	00:20.18	00:00:20.18	
3rd	6	Miami Rowing Center (I. Fassio Bazzi)	<b>06:38.94</b>	5.9%	00:02.12	00:00:22.30	
4th	2	GAR (F. Barnett)	<b>06:45.59</b>	7.7%	00:06.65	00:00:28.95	
5th	7	SORA (S. Martin)	<b>06:46.66</b>	8.0%	00:01.07	00:00:30.02	
6th	3	Miami Beach RC (S. Soria)	<b>06:49.56</b>	8.7%	00:02.90	00:00:32.92	
<b>Race 3b: Girls Freshman 4x Heat 2 @ 10:06 AM</b>							
1st	4	Plant HS (K. Alexander)	<b>06:18.30</b>				
2nd	7	Sarasota Scullers (H. Robertson)	<b>06:28.60</b>	2.7%	00:10.30	00:00:10.30	
3rd	3	Academy of the Holy Names (S. Lowman)	<b>06:35.83</b>	4.6%	00:07.23	00:00:17.53	
4th	5	Ransom HS (B. Kerr)	<b>06:37.88</b>	5.2%	00:02.05	00:00:19.58	
5th	2	Halifax RA (j. maxwell)	<b>07:05.09</b>	12.4%	00:27.21	00:00:46.79	
6th	6	Sarasota Crew B (C. Strates)	<b>07:18.04</b>	15.8%	00:12.95	00:00:59.74	
<b>Race 4a: Boys Freshman 4x Heat 1 @ 10:13 AM</b>							
1st	4	Sarasota Crew A (H. Schofield)	<b>05:35.50</b>				
2nd	3	Belen Jesuit Prep (J. Rodriguez)	<b>05:42.87</b>	2.2%	00:07.37	00:00:07.37	
3rd	6	Miami Rowing Center (N. Cordoves)	<b>05:51.23</b>	4.7%	00:08.36	00:00:15.73	
4th	7	St. Johns Country Day (S. Arellano)	<b>06:16.90</b>	12.3%	00:25.67	00:00:41.40	
	5	Hillsborough HS (A. Barrow)	<b>Did Not Finish</b>				
<b>Race 4b: Boys Freshman 4x Heat 2 @ 10:20 AM</b>							
1st	4	Plant HS (B. Blanton, Jr)	<b>05:39.20</b>				
2nd	6	Miami Beach RC (S. Mokha)	<b>05:48.12</b>	2.6%	00:08.92	00:00:08.92	
3rd	7	Sarasota Scullers (V. Konuru)	<b>06:03.98</b>	7.3%	00:15.86	00:00:24.78	
4th	5	Stewards Foundation (D. Bennett)	<b>06:17.50</b>	11.3%	00:13.52	00:00:38.30	
5th	3	Manatee County Youth Rowing (N. Heskin)	<b>08:10.68</b>	44.7%	01:53.18	00:02:31.48	
6th	2	Sarasota Crew B (j. wilberding)	<b>09:39.20</b>	70.8%	01:28.52	00:04:00.00	
<b>Race 5a: Girls Junior 1x Heat 1 @ 10:27 AM</b>							
1st	4	GAR (J. Pedrick)	<b>07:16.60</b>				
2nd	2	North Palm Beach RC (L. Meyaart)	<b>07:42.18</b>	5.9%	00:25.58	00:00:25.58	
3rd	6	Evans RC (L. Perkins)	<b>07:59.35</b>	9.8%	00:17.17	00:00:42.75	
4th	1	Hillsborough HS (C. Suddath)	<b>08:01.24</b>	10.2%	00:01.89	00:00:44.64	
5th	5	Sarasota Crew A (M. Creevy)	<b>08:05.00</b>	11.1%	00:03.76	00:00:48.40	
6th	7	University School (J. Zwick)	<b>08:30.00</b>	16.8%	00:25.00	00:01:13.40	
7th	3	St. Johns Country Day (H. White)	<b>09:27.60</b>	30.0%	00:57.60	00:02:11.00	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 5b: Girls Junior 1x Heat 2 @ 10:34 AM</b>							
1st	5	Jacksonville RC (C. Boyd)	<b>07:25.00</b>				
2nd	4	Tampa Training Center (M. Turinsky)	<b>07:40.06</b>	3.4%	00:15.06	00:00:15.06	
3rd	7	SORA (M. Rodriguez)	<b>08:12.98</b>	10.8%	00:32.92	00:00:47.98	
4th	2	Sarasota Crew B (k. scarlett)	<b>08:14.49</b>	11.1%	00:01.51	00:00:49.49	
5th	6	Boone HS (L. Zielinski)	<b>08:35.38</b>	15.8%	00:20.89	00:01:10.38	
6th	3	Plant HS (L. DeGeorge)	<b>08:38.04</b>	16.4%	00:02.66	00:01:13.04	
<b>Race 6a: Boys Junior 1x Heat 1 @ 10:41 AM</b>							
1st	5	Jacksonville RC B (R. Teofilo)	<b>06:29.62</b>				
2nd	4	Belen Jesuit Prep (A. Maduro)	<b>06:34.77</b>	1.3%	00:05.15	00:00:05.15	
3rd	2	North Orlando Rowing (C. Heeley)	<b>07:00.29</b>	7.9%	00:25.52	00:00:30.67	
4th	6	Miami Rowing Center (J. Perez)	<b>07:00.88</b>	8.0%	00:00.59	00:00:31.26	
5th	1	SORA (J. Robers)	<b>07:21.28</b>	13.3%	00:20.40	00:00:51.66	
6th	7	Sarasota Scullers (S. Wilson)	<b>07:38.12</b>	17.6%	00:16.84	00:01:08.50	
7th	3	Plant HS (M. Hoskinson)	<b>07:45.29</b>	19.4%	00:07.17	00:01:15.67	
<b>Race 6b: Boys Junior 1x Heat 2 @ 10:48 AM</b>							
1st	5	Jacksonville RC A (I. Mignone)	<b>06:27.80</b>				
2nd	4	Sarasota Crew A (C. Bowman)	<b>06:39.55</b>	3.0%	00:11.75	00:00:11.75	
3rd	6	Miami Beach RC (M. Choukroun)	<b>06:50.97</b>	6.0%	00:11.42	00:00:23.17	
4th	7	Sarasota Crew B (B. Canty)	<b>07:19.43</b>	13.3%	00:28.46	00:00:51.63	
5th	2	Riverview HS (c. clark)	<b>07:29.65</b>	15.9%	00:10.22	00:01:01.85	
	3	Evans RC (C. Smith)	<b>Did Not Finish</b>				
<b>Race 7a: Girls Junior 2x Heat 1 @ 10:55 AM</b>							
1st	7	Sarasota Scullers A (K. Beiler)	<b>06:33.00</b>				
2nd	8	Academy of the Holy Names (A. Morris)	<b>06:56.34</b>	5.9%	00:23.34	00:00:23.34	
3rd	2	Stanton River Bank Rowing (R. Handford)	<b>07:00.90</b>	7.1%	00:04.56	00:00:27.90	
4th	6	Miami Rowing Center (E. Frati)	<b>07:01.40</b>	7.2%	00:00.50	00:00:28.40	
5th	1	SORA (N. Walker)	<b>07:08.72</b>	9.1%	00:07.32	00:00:35.72	
6th	4	Sarasota Crew A (M. Hannon)	<b>07:55.60</b>	21.0%	00:46.88	00:01:22.60	
	3	Tampa Prep (A. Hottle)	<b>Scratch</b>				
	5	St. Johns Country Day (K. Barber)	<b>Did Not Finish</b>				
<b>Race 7b: Girls Junior 2x Heat 2 @ 11:02 AM</b>							
1st	6	Miami Beach RC (O. Larder)	<b>06:22.07</b>				
2nd	1	Stewards Foundation (J. Wright)	<b>06:38.81</b>	4.4%	00:16.74	00:00:16.74	
3rd	8	Sarasota Scullers B (S. Strickland)	<b>06:51.31</b>	7.7%	00:12.50	00:00:29.24	
4th	7	Evans RC (G. Kirkey)	<b>07:07.97</b>	12.0%	00:16.66	00:00:45.90	
5th	3	North Orlando Rowing (T. Hosbein)	<b>07:09.40</b>	12.4%	00:01.43	00:00:47.33	
6th	2	Sarasota Crew B (A. Ginsberg-Klemmt)	<b>07:36.43</b>	19.5%	00:27.03	00:01:14.36	
7th	5	Plant HS (N. Cammarata)	<b>07:41.32</b>	20.7%	00:04.89	00:01:19.25	
8th	4	Hillsborough HS (H. Mueller)	<b>07:53.24</b>	23.9%	00:11.92	00:01:31.17	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 8a: Boys Junior 2x Heat 1 @ 11:09 AM</b>							
1st	3	Belen Jesuit Prep (J. Garcia-Saraff)	<b>05:54.52</b>				
2nd	5	Miami Beach RC (J. Kahn)	<b>05:56.11</b>	0.4%	00:01.59	00:00:01.59	
3rd	4	Jacksonville RC (D. Wrenn)	<b>05:58.26</b>	1.1%	00:02.15	00:00:03.74	
4th	7	Tampa Prep (A. Hunter)	<b>06:03.46</b>	2.5%	00:05.20	00:00:08.94	
5th	6	Sarasota Crew B (N. Egrie)	<b>06:44.67</b>	14.1%	00:41.21	00:00:50.15	
6th	2	Evans RC (S. Calabrese)	<b>06:53.92</b>	16.8%	00:09.25	00:00:59.40	
	1	Sarasota Scullers B (E. Crauwels)	<b>Did Not Finish</b>				
<b>Race 8b: Boys Junior 2x Heat 2 @ 11:16 AM</b>							
1st	4	Sarasota Crew A (Z. Stith)	<b>06:02.00</b>				
2nd	5	Miami Rowing Center (Z. Diaz)	<b>06:15.66</b>	3.8%	00:13.66	00:00:13.66	
3rd	3	Ransom HS (W. Mathes)	<b>06:20.83</b>	5.2%	00:05.17	00:00:18.83	
4th	6	SORA (C. Mendenhall)	<b>06:22.74</b>	5.7%	00:01.91	00:00:20.74	
5th	7	University School A (E. Perczek)	<b>06:41.47</b>	10.9%	00:18.73	00:00:39.47	
6th	2	North Palm Beach RC (B. Hasbach)	<b>06:57.83</b>	15.4%	00:16.36	00:00:55.83	
<b>Race 8c: Boys Junior 2x Heat 3 @ 11:23 AM</b>							
1st	6	Sarasota Scullers A (K. Schumann)	<b>05:58.94</b>				
2nd	4	Hillsborough HS (L. Jeske)	<b>06:03.53</b>	1.3%	00:04.59	00:00:04.59	
3rd	7	Treasure Coast RC (A. Haines)	<b>06:12.02</b>	3.6%	00:08.49	00:00:13.08	
4th	3	Melbourne HS (T. Edwards)	<b>06:18.52</b>	5.5%	00:06.50	00:00:19.58	
5th	5	Plant HS (S. Stavropoulos)	<b>06:52.69</b>	15.0%	00:34.17	00:00:53.75	
6th	2	University School B (D. Bonan)	<b>07:34.50</b>	26.6%	00:41.81	00:01:35.56	
<b>Race 9a: Girls Junior 4x Heat 1 @ 11:30 AM</b>							
1st	4	Plant HS (c. norton)	<b>06:04.60</b>				
2nd	5	Academy of the Holy Names (K. Kelly)	<b>06:05.96</b>	0.4%	00:01.36	00:00:01.36	
3rd	6	Miami Rowing Center (C. Flynn)	<b>06:12.98</b>	2.3%	00:07.02	00:00:08.38	
4th	2	Ransom HS (I. Pinilla)	<b>06:29.90</b>	6.9%	00:16.92	00:00:25.30	
5th	3	North Palm Beach RC (M. Ball)	<b>07:46.85</b>	28.0%	01:16.95	00:01:42.25	
<b>Race 9b: Girls Junior 4x Heat 2 @ 11:37 AM</b>							
1st	4	Sarasota Crew A (O. DeNiro)	<b>06:08.90</b>				
2nd	5	Miami Beach RC (S. Tenenbaum)	<b>06:31.53</b>	6.1%	00:22.63	00:00:22.63	
3rd	2	Sarasota Crew B (S. Lopez)	<b>06:40.89</b>	8.7%	00:09.36	00:00:31.99	
4th	3	Stewards Foundation (G. Daigle)	<b>06:57.05</b>	13.1%	00:16.16	00:00:48.15	
5th	6	Sarasota Scullers (C. Simmons)	<b>07:03.05</b>	14.7%	00:06.00	00:00:54.15	
<b>Race 10a: Boys Junior 4x Heat 1 @ 11:44 AM</b>							
1st	4	Sarasota Crew A (C. Graue)	<b>05:17.96</b>				
2nd	6	Miami Rowing Center (B. De Zudor)	<b>05:30.57</b>	4.0%	00:12.61	00:00:12.61	
3rd	2	Sarasota Scullers A (C. Jen)	<b>05:46.89</b>	9.1%	00:16.32	00:00:28.93	
4th	7	SORA (K. Yelland)	<b>06:08.26</b>	15.8%	00:21.37	00:00:50.30	
5th	5	Hillsborough HS (A. Schweitzer)	<b>06:16.26</b>	18.3%	00:08.00	00:00:58.30	
6th	3	St. Johns Country Day (M. Korahais)	<b>06:19.46</b>	19.3%	00:03.20	00:01:01.50	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

### Race 10b: Boys Junior 4x Heat 2 @ 11:51 AM

1st	4	Plant HS (A. Meyer)	05:28.90				
2nd	3	Belen Jesuit Prep (I. Anderson)	05:31.67	0.8%	00:02.77	00:00:02.77	
3rd	6	Sarasota Scullers B (M. Guo)	05:50.27	6.5%	00:18.60	00:00:21.37	
4th	5	Stewards Foundation (J. Virgadamo)	05:59.67	9.4%	00:09.40	00:00:30.77	
5th	7	Melbourne HS (E. Hardman)	06:03.00	10.4%	00:03.33	00:00:34.10	
6th	2	North Palm Beach RC (J. poncy)	06:48.89	24.3%	00:45.89	00:01:19.99	

### Race 10c: Boys Junior 4x Heat 3 @ 11:58 AM

1st	6	Ransom HS (O. Alfi)	05:23.20				
2nd	7	Sarasota Crew B (M. Pitchford)	05:23.57	0.1%	00:00.37	00:00:00.37	
3rd	2	Miami Beach RC (E. Levy)	05:35.19	3.7%	00:11.62	00:00:11.99	
4th	4	Berkeley Prep (G. Shell)	05:56.20	10.2%	00:21.01	00:00:33.00	
5th	5	Stanton River Bank Rowing (B. Pond)	06:05.40	13.1%	00:09.20	00:00:42.20	
6th	3	Halifax RA (G. Wichlei)	06:25.70	19.3%	00:20.30	00:01:02.50	
7th	1	University School (K. Patrick)	06:33.70	21.8%	00:08.00	00:01:10.50	

### Race 11a: Girls Lightweight 1x Heat 1 @ 12:05 PM

1st	5	Jacksonville RC (B. Terrell)	07:38.00				
2nd	4	Space Coast Crew (D. Kammerer)	07:41.43	0.7%	00:03.43	00:00:03.43	
3rd	6	Sarasota Scullers A (M. Waddle)	08:00.29	4.9%	00:18.86	00:00:22.29	
4th	2	Sarasota Crew B (D. Wagner)	08:56.92	17.2%	00:56.63	00:01:18.92	
5th	3	Plant HS (S. CRAIG)	09:56.00	30.1%	00:59.08	00:02:18.00	

### Race 11b: Girls Lightweight 1x Heat 2 @ 12:12 PM

1st	4	Sarasota Crew A (A. Jordan)	07:38.13				
2nd	2	Sarasota Scullers B (A. Naidel)	07:50.48	2.7%	00:12.35	00:00:12.35	
3rd	5	Boone HS (C. Dike)	08:16.34	8.3%	00:25.86	00:00:38.21	
4th	6	North Palm Beach RC (E. Jensen)	09:34.60	25.4%	01:18.26	00:01:56.47	
5th	3	Melbourne HS (A. Howk)	09:44.69	27.6%	00:10.09	00:02:06.56	

### Race 12a: Boys Lightweight 1x Heat 1 @ 12:19 PM

1st	5	North Orlando Rowing (J. Arnoletti)	06:12.50				
2nd	3	Jacksonville RC (S. Giles)	06:22.42	2.7%	00:09.92	00:00:09.92	
3rd	7	Miami Rowing Center (J. Monino)	06:36.28	6.4%	00:13.86	00:00:23.78	
4th	4	Belen Jesuit Prep (I. zumpano)	06:36.84	6.5%	00:00.56	00:00:24.34	
5th	8	Stanton River Bank Rowing (N. Simms)	06:49.74	10.0%	00:12.90	00:00:37.24	
6th	2	Plant HS (J. Martinez)	06:55.50	11.5%	00:05.76	00:00:43.00	
7th	1	Sarasota Crew B (L. Jeffries)	06:56.70	11.9%	00:01.20	00:00:44.20	
8th	6	Evans RC (M. Ackerman)	07:23.21	19.0%	00:26.51	00:01:10.71	

### Race 12b: Boys Lightweight 1x Heat 2 @ 12:26 PM

1st	7	Miami Beach RC (A. Buck)	06:23.85				
2nd	4	Sarasota Crew A (S. Fernandes)	06:46.18	5.8%	00:22.33	00:00:22.33	
3rd	2	Melbourne HS (S. Alcorn)	06:53.06	7.6%	00:06.88	00:00:29.21	
4th	6	GAR (A. Petty)	07:07.31	11.3%	00:14.25	00:00:43.46	
5th	5	Boone HS (C. Flynn)	07:14.17	13.1%	00:06.86	00:00:50.32	
6th	3	Tampa Catholic HS (M. Simeon)	07:31.73	17.7%	00:17.56	00:01:07.88	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 12b: Boys Lightweight 1x Heat 2 @ 12:26 PM</b>							
	1	SORA (A. Fentress)	<b>Scratch</b>				
<b>Race 13a: Girls Lightweight 2x Heat 1 @ 12:33 PM</b>							
1st	7	Space Coast Crew (M. Grimm)	<b>06:43.00</b>				
2nd	4	Sarasota Crew A (R. Roberts)	<b>06:44.45</b>	0.4%	00:01.45	00:00:01.45	
3rd	5	GAR (K. Fender)	<b>06:56.00</b>	3.2%	00:11.55	00:00:13.00	
4th	2	Sarasota Crew B (S. london)	<b>07:33.26</b>	12.5%	00:37.26	00:00:50.26	
5th	3	Hillsborough HS (J. Priede)	<b>09:02.01</b>	34.5%	01:28.75	00:02:19.01	
6th	6	St. Johns Country Day (A. paul)	<b>09:10.70</b>	36.7%	00:08.69	00:02:27.70	
<b>Race 13b: Girls Lightweight 2x Heat 2 @ 12:40 PM</b>							
1st	7	Miami Rowing Center (A. Ray)	<b>06:37.83</b>				
2nd	6	North Orlando Rowing (K. Buchholz)	<b>06:44.79</b>	1.7%	00:06.96	00:00:06.96	
3rd	2	Miami Beach RC (M. Tonini)	<b>06:47.28</b>	2.4%	00:02.49	00:00:09.45	
4th	5	Academy of the Holy Names (C. Yount)	<b>07:40.33</b>	15.7%	00:53.05	00:01:02.50	
5th	4	Manatee County Youth Rowing (K. Monaghan)	<b>08:35.13</b>	29.5%	00:54.80	00:01:57.30	
6th	3	Plant HS (M. Renou)	<b>09:53.13</b>	49.1%	01:18.00	00:03:15.30	
<b>Race 14a: Boys Lightweight 2x Heat 1 @ 12:47 PM</b>							
1st	4	Belen Jesuit Prep (H. Prindle)	<b>05:57.20</b>				
2nd	7	University School (J. Moreinis)	<b>06:06.29</b>	2.5%	00:09.09	00:00:09.09	
3rd	5	Melbourne HS (N. Alban)	<b>06:06.99</b>	2.7%	00:00.70	00:00:09.79	
4th	2	ROCCS (J. Johnson)	<b>06:24.50</b>	7.6%	00:17.51	00:00:27.30	
5th	6	Ransom HS (J. Zreik)	<b>08:58.75</b>	50.8%	02:34.25	00:03:01.55	
6th	3	St. Johns Country Day (P. Cummings)	<b>09:28.75</b>	59.2%	00:30.00	00:03:31.55	
	1	Sarasota Scullers B (S. Jen)	<b>Did Not Finish</b>				
<b>Race 14b: Boys Lightweight 2x Heat 2 @ 12:54 PM</b>							
1st	4	Sarasota Crew A (T. Earp)	<b>06:07.43</b>				
2nd	6	North Orlando Rowing (N. Horn)	<b>06:14.73</b>	2.0%	00:07.30	00:00:07.30	
3rd	7	Tampa Prep (C. Stec)	<b>06:16.96</b>	2.6%	00:02.23	00:00:09.53	
4th	5	Plant HS (J. Clements)	<b>06:44.71</b>	10.1%	00:27.75	00:00:37.28	
5th	3	Tampa Catholic HS (H. Gotsch)	<b>08:39.53</b>	41.4%	01:54.82	00:02:32.10	
	2	Sarasota Scullers A (J. Konuru)	<b>Did Not Finish</b>				
<b>Race 14c: Boys Lightweight 2x Heat 3 @ 01:01 PM</b>							
1st	3	Miami Beach RC (A. Carles)	<b>06:12.50</b>				
2nd	4	Boone HS (W. Campbell)	<b>06:18.73</b>	1.7%	00:06.23	00:00:06.23	
3rd	6	Miami Rowing Center (G. Martinez)	<b>06:23.70</b>	3.0%	00:04.97	00:00:11.20	
4th	5	Hillsborough HS (L. Cuevas)	<b>06:52.56</b>	10.8%	00:28.86	00:00:40.06	
5th	7	SORA (E. Ali-McClory)	<b>07:00.75</b>	13.0%	00:08.19	00:00:48.25	
6th	2	Sarasota Crew B (C. Hirshberg)	<b>07:16.58</b>	17.2%	00:15.83	00:01:04.08	



Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 15a: Girls Lightweight 4x Heat 1 @ 01:08 PM</b>							
1st	4	Sarasota Crew A (S. Wright)	06:16.00				
2nd	5	Miami Rowing Center (E. Ray)	06:25.15	2.4%	00:09.15	00:00:09.15	
3rd	6	Stanton River Bank Rowing (T. YELVERTON)	06:42.00	6.9%	00:16.85	00:00:26.00	
4th	3	Plant HS (B. Rivera-Gonzalez)	07:02.80	12.4%	00:20.80	00:00:46.80	
	2	University School (D. Lowsky)	Did Not Finish				
<b>Race 15b: Girls Lightweight 4x Heat 2 @ 01:15 PM</b>							
1st	5	Sarasota Scullers (S. Mihm)	06:28.50				
2nd	4	Miami Beach RC (L. Karmody)	06:40.48	3.1%	00:11.98	00:00:11.98	
3rd	3	Academy of the Holy Names A (E. Heston)	06:57.26	7.4%	00:16.78	00:00:28.76	
4th	2	Sarasota Crew B (M. Crumley)	07:05.17	9.4%	00:07.91	00:00:36.67	
5th	6	Academy of the Holy Names B (A. Ebsworth)	07:12.65	11.4%	00:07.48	00:00:44.15	
<b>Race 16a: Boys Lightweight 4x Heat 1 @ 01:22 PM</b>							
1st	5	Stewards Foundation (R. Pena)	05:35.83				
2nd	4	Miami Beach RC (L. Arrow)	05:36.64	0.2%	00:00.81	00:00:00.81	
3rd	3	GAR (J. Carroll)	05:37.49	0.5%	00:00.85	00:00:01.66	
4th	7	Sarasota Crew B (M. Sullivan)	05:48.81	3.9%	00:11.32	00:00:12.98	
5th	2	St. Johns Country Day (Z. Buce)	07:09.42	27.9%	01:20.61	00:01:33.59	
	6	North Palm Beach RC (B. Garelick)	Did Not Finish				
<b>Race 16b: Boys Lightweight 4x Heat 2 @ 01:29 PM</b>							
1st	5	Belen Jesuit Prep (B. Gilbert III)	05:54.70				
2nd	4	Sarasota Crew A (A. Norder)	05:55.40	0.2%	00:00.70	00:00:00.70	
3rd	6	Miami Rowing Center (D. Barge)	06:26.80	9.0%	00:31.40	00:00:32.10	
4th	3	Plant HS (J. Alvarez)	06:35.20	11.4%	00:08.40	00:00:40.50	
5th	2	Ransom HS (s. merit)	06:36.40	11.8%	00:01.20	00:00:41.70	
6th	7	University School (V. Zeltsman)	07:27.70	26.2%	00:51.30	00:01:33.00	
<b>Race 17R1: Girls Varsity 1x Repechage @ 03:00 PM</b>							
1st	6	Tampa Training Center B (h. messer)	08:24.60				
2nd	4	Academy of the Holy Names (E. Kamm)	08:37.31	2.5%	00:12.71	00:00:12.71	
3rd	3	Plant HS (M. Hendry)	09:41.83	15.3%	01:04.52	00:01:17.23	
4th	2	SORA (L. Finsie)	10:52.12	29.2%	01:10.29	00:02:27.52	
	5	Sarasota Crew B (T. Goode)	Did Not Finish				
<b>Race 18R1: Boys Varsity 1x Repechage @ 03:07 PM</b>							
1st	5	Belen Jesuit Prep A (J. Garcia)	06:54.50				
2nd	3	Miami Beach RC A (R. Merenfeld)	07:00.10	1.4%	00:05.60	00:00:05.60	
3rd	4	Miami Rowing Center (J. Sorensen)	07:02.63	2.0%	00:02.53	00:00:08.13	
4th	8	North Palm Beach RC (C. Downey)	07:05.95	2.8%	00:03.32	00:00:11.45	
5th	7	Venice HS (K. Hubbard)	07:08.90	3.5%	00:02.95	00:00:14.40	
6th	6	Sarasota Crew B (O. Temraz)	07:11.45	4.1%	00:02.55	00:00:16.95	
7th	1	Sarasota Crew A (G. Bowman)	07:34.51	9.7%	00:23.06	00:00:40.01	
8th	2	Stewards Foundation (B. Philbin)	07:36.53	10.1%	00:02.02	00:00:42.03	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 19R1: Girls Varsity 2x Repechage @ 03:14 PM</b>							
1st	3	ROCCS (M. Moser)	<b>07:23.10</b>				
2nd	7	Sarasota Scullers (S. Hillman)	<b>07:24.66</b>	0.4%	00:01.56	00:00:01.56	
3rd	5	Stewards Foundation (B. Page)	<b>07:26.92</b>	0.9%	00:02.26	00:00:03.82	
4th	4	Sarasota Crew A (C. Lynch)	<b>07:44.37</b>	4.8%	00:17.45	00:00:21.27	
5th	8	Evans RC (V. Stewart)	<b>08:12.24</b>	11.1%	00:27.87	00:00:49.14	
6th	6	Academy of the Holy Names (J. DiFabrizio)	<b>08:24.97</b>	14.0%	00:12.73	00:01:01.87	
7th	2	Hillsborough HS (A. Edwards)	<b>08:57.03</b>	21.2%	00:32.06	00:01:33.93	
8th	1	St. Edwards School (M. Taylor)	<b>09:00.31</b>	21.9%	00:03.28	00:01:37.21	
<b>Race 20R1: Boys Varsity 2x Repechage @ 03:21 PM</b>							
1st	7	Plant HS (P. Hampton)	<b>06:14.10</b>				
2nd	4	Sarasota Crew A (E. Homeister)	<b>06:21.51</b>	2.0%	00:07.41	00:00:07.41	
3rd	5	St. Edwards School (G. read)	<b>06:22.93</b>	2.4%	00:01.42	00:00:08.83	
4th	6	Belen Jesuit Prep (A. Arttime)	<b>06:32.28</b>	4.9%	00:09.35	00:00:18.18	
5th	8	SORA (C. Blanchard)	<b>06:43.42</b>	7.8%	00:11.14	00:00:29.32	
6th	3	Sarasota Scullers (C. Koehler)	<b>06:47.28</b>	8.9%	00:03.86	00:00:33.18	
7th	2	Sarasota Crew B (C. Marshall)	<b>07:13.85</b>	16.0%	00:26.57	00:00:59.75	
<b>Race 21R1: Girls Varsity 4x Repechage @ 03:28 PM</b>							
1st	5	Sarasota Scullers (A. Irving)	<b>06:21.20</b>				
2nd	4	Space Coast Crew (T. De Zayas)	<b>06:29.72</b>	2.2%	00:08.52	00:00:08.52	
3rd	6	Manatee County Youth Rowing (L. Derrick)	<b>06:41.54</b>	5.3%	00:11.82	00:00:20.34	
4th	7	GAR (D. McGovern)	<b>06:59.63</b>	10.1%	00:18.09	00:00:38.43	
5th	3	Boone HS (V. Camilleri)	<b>07:19.03</b>	15.2%	00:19.40	00:00:57.83	
6th	2	Sarasota Crew B (a. naguib)	<b>07:54.34</b>	24.4%	00:35.31	00:01:33.14	
<b>Race 1R1: Girls Freshman 2x Repechage 1 @ 03:42 PM</b>							
1st	5	Melbourne HS (P. Costellic)	<b>07:45.30</b>				
2nd	3	Hillsborough HS (H. Tarpein)	<b>07:49.62</b>	0.9%	00:04.32	00:00:04.32	
3rd	2	Miami Rowing Center (V. Audisio)	<b>08:03.49</b>	3.9%	00:13.87	00:00:18.19	
4th	4	Evans RC (A. Bacchus)	<b>09:34.62</b>	23.5%	01:31.13	00:01:49.32	
5th	6	University School (G. Goldstein)	<b>09:41.88</b>	25.1%	00:07.26	00:01:56.58	
6th	7	Sarasota Crew B (A. Long)	<b>11:46.86</b>	51.9%	02:04.98	00:04:01.56	
<b>Race 1R2: Girls Freshman 2x Repechage 2 @ 03:49 PM</b>							
1st	4	North Orlando Rowing (D. Glicken)	<b>07:49.50</b>				
2nd	6	Sarasota Scullers (M. Weerasooriya)	<b>07:54.61</b>	1.1%	00:05.11	00:00:05.11	
3rd	2	Stanton River Bank Rowing (A. Smith)	<b>08:15.81</b>	5.6%	00:21.20	00:00:26.31	
4th	3	Academy of the Holy Names (S. Ragano)	<b>08:31.17</b>	8.9%	00:15.36	00:00:41.67	
	5	SORA (I. Boralis)	<b>Did Not Finish</b>				

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
<b>Race 5R1: Girls Junior 1x Repechage @ 04:17 PM</b>							
1st	6	Hillsborough HS (C. Suddath)	<b>08:06.10</b>				
2nd	3	Sarasota Crew B (k. scarlett)	<b>08:18.30</b>	2.5%	00:12.20	00:00:12.20	
3rd	4	Evans RC (L. Perkins)	<b>08:48.25</b>	8.7%	00:29.95	00:00:42.15	
4th	7	Boone HS (L. Zielinski)	<b>08:52.57</b>	9.6%	00:04.32	00:00:46.47	
5th	5	SORA (M. Rodriguez)	<b>09:05.78</b>	12.3%	00:13.21	00:00:59.68	
6th	8	University School (J. Zwick)	<b>09:08.20</b>	12.8%	00:02.42	00:01:02.10	
7th	2	Sarasota Crew A (M. Creevy)	<b>09:10.95</b>	13.3%	00:02.75	00:01:04.85	
8th	1	Plant HS (L. DeGeorge)	<b>09:16.77</b>	14.5%	00:05.82	00:01:10.67	

<b>Race 6R1: Boys Junior 1x Repechage @ 04:24 PM</b>							
1st	5	Miami Beach RC (M. Choukroun)	<b>07:12.10</b>				
2nd	6	Miami Rowing Center (J. Perez)	<b>07:22.79</b>	2.5%	00:10.69	00:00:10.69	
3rd	7	Riverview HS (c. clark)	<b>07:26.63</b>	3.4%	00:03.84	00:00:14.53	
4th	2	SORA (J. Robers)	<b>07:53.71</b>	9.6%	00:27.08	00:00:41.61	
5th	3	Sarasota Crew B (B. Canty)	<b>08:00.34</b>	11.2%	00:06.63	00:00:48.24	
6th	8	Sarasota Scullers (S. Wilson)	<b>08:24.09</b>	16.7%	00:23.75	00:01:11.99	
	4	North Orlando Rowing (C. Heeley)	<b>Scratch</b>				

<b>Race 7R1: Girls Junior 2x Repechage @ 04:31 PM</b>							
1st	5	Sarasota Scullers B (S. Strickland)	<b>07:00.80</b>				
2nd	4	Stanton River Bank Rowing (R. Handford)	<b>07:02.19</b>	0.3%	00:01.39	00:00:01.39	
3rd	6	Miami Rowing Center (E. Frati)	<b>07:04.05</b>	0.8%	00:01.86	00:00:03.25	
4th	7	North Orlando Rowing (T. Hosbein)	<b>07:05.77</b>	1.2%	00:01.72	00:00:04.97	
5th	2	SORA (N. Walker)	<b>07:19.17</b>	4.4%	00:13.40	00:00:18.37	
6th	8	Sarasota Crew A (M. Hannon)	<b>07:36.71</b>	8.5%	00:17.54	00:00:35.91	
7th	3	Evans RC (G. Kirkey)	<b>08:12.85</b>	17.1%	00:36.14	00:01:12.05	
8th	1	Sarasota Crew B (A. Ginsberg-Klemmt)	<b>08:20.08</b>	18.8%	00:07.23	00:01:19.28	

<b>Race 9R1: Girls Junior 4x Repechage @ 04:52 PM</b>							
1st	6	Ransom HS (I. Pinilla)	<b>06:16.30</b>				
2nd	4	Miami Rowing Center (C. Flynn)	<b>06:24.25</b>	2.1%	00:07.95	00:00:07.95	
3rd	5	Sarasota Crew B (S. Lopez)	<b>06:25.60</b>	2.5%	00:01.35	00:00:09.30	
4th	3	Stewards Foundation (G. Daigle)	<b>06:58.59</b>	11.2%	00:32.99	00:00:42.29	
5th	7	Sarasota Scullers (C. Simmons)	<b>07:01.17</b>	11.9%	00:02.58	00:00:44.87	
6th	2	North Palm Beach RC (M. Ball)	<b>08:02.78</b>	28.3%	01:01.61	00:01:46.48	